
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036976-2025 

Tender

PROVISION OF SOCIAL CARE SERVICES IN HMP
HAVERIGG

Cumberland Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-036976
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055547 
Published 3 July 2025, 7:20am

Changes to notice

This notice has been edited. The previous version is still available.

Scope 

Description

Cumberland Council wishes to commission a single supplier framework agreement for the
provision of Social Care Services in HMP Haverigg from 1st November 2025.

The Council guarantees to procure 1000 hours of care per annum. The capacity of HMP

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036976-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036976-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035837-2025


Page 2 to 6

Haverigg to accommodate male prisoners is expected to increase in 2025 with a new
50-unit modular accommodation due to be completed in 2025, which will likely lead to an
increased demand for care within HMP Haverigg.

Although the minimum guaranteed hours are set at 1000 hours per annum, we expect
demand on the service to grow as a result of the increase capacity of the Prison to
accommodate additional male adult prisoners.

The contract will commence on 01st November 2025 and will continue for a period of 12
months, unless terminated in accordance with the Conditions of Contract.

There is the potential for a contract extension of one 12-month period, depending on both
the success in achieving the required outcomes and availability of further funding.

The estimated total value of the contract over the total contract period (including any
extension period) is a maximum value of £127,700. but no guarantee is given as to the
actual value of the contract.

Total value (estimated)

£106,416 excluding VAT

£127,700 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 November 2025 to 31 October 2026

Possible extension to 31 October 2027

2 years

Description of possible extension:

There is the potential for a contract extension of one 12-month period, depending on both
the success in achieving the required outcomes and availability of further funding



Page 3 to 6

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85000000 - Health and social work services

Contract locations

UKD1 - Cumbria

Participation 

This procurement is reserved for

UK suppliers

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SMEs) and voluntary, community and social
enterprises (VCSEs)

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)



Page 4 to 6

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

18 July 2025, 10:30am

Tender submission deadline

25 July 2025, 10:30am

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.the-chest.org.uk

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Quality Quality 70%
Price Price 20%
Social Value Quality 10%

Procedure 

https://www.the-chest.org.uk


Page 5 to 6

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Special regime

Light touch

Documents 

Technical specifications to be met

https://www.the-chest.org.uk

Registration on The Chest is free

Contracting authority 

Cumberland Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJGX-9191-DYLV

Cumbria House, 107-117 Botchergate

Carlisle

CA1 1RD

United Kingdom

https://www.the-chest.org.uk


Page 6 to 6

Email: peopleprocurement@cumberland.gov.uk

Region: UKD12 - East Cumbria

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:peopleprocurement@cumberland.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Documents
	Technical specifications to be met
	https://www.the-chest.org.uk

	Contracting authority
	Cumberland Council


		2025-07-31T10:13:01+0100
	TCPDF




